
Annex 5 

 

Name and address of the contracting authority: City of Pancevo, Trg Kralja Petra I 2-4, 26000 

Pancevo 

Title of the tender:  Sport equipment 

Reference number: RORS13 / City of Pancevo / TD-14   

Launching date:  30.05.2019. 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

5.000 EUR 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

10/06/2019 

3.  Number of tenders received 

1 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

ZR I TRGOVINA NA MALO I VELIKO „DARK“ 

Zmaj Jove jovanovica 5g/2, 26000 Pancevo, Republic of Serbia 

5. Duration of contract 

60 days 

6. Legal basis 

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument 

for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT 

AND OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general 

budget of the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on 

the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament 

and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en

